General-purpose Basic Switch Z F-157
L
im
it
S
w
it
ch

• A series of molded terminal-type models incorporating safety
terminal protective cover is available.
Model Number Structure
■ Configuration
Basic Models
General-purpose
A variety of actuators is available for a wide range of application.
The contact mechanism of models for micro loads is a crossbar type
with gold-alloy contacts, which ensures highly reliable operations for
micro loads.
Contact Gap:
H: 0.25 mm (high-sensitivity, micro voltage current load)
G: 0.5 mm (standard)
E: 1.8 mm (high-capacity)
F: 1.0 mm (split-contact models)
Split-contact Models
This type is identical in construction to the general-purpose basic
switch except that it has two pairs of simultaneous acting contacts by
splitting moving contacts.
Since the moving contacts are connected to a common terminal,
either parallel or series connection is possible.
Highly reliable micro load switching is ensured if the model is used as
a twin-contact switch.
Maintained-contact Models
The maintained-contact type has a reset button at the bottom of the
switch case, in addition to the pushbutton (plunger) located on the
opposite side of the reset button. Use these buttons alternately.
Since the Switch has greater pretravel than overtravel, it is suitable
for use in reversible control circuits, manual reset circuits, safety limit
circuits, and other circuits which are not preferable for automatic
resetting. (For further details, refer to individual datasheets.)
Basic models
Split-contact models
Maintained-contact models
General-purpose
Drip-proof Without terminal protective cover
With terminal protective cover
Molded terminal
General-purpose
Refer to page 3.
Refer to page 5.
Refer to page 4.
Refer to page 5.General-purpose
Refer to individual datasheets.
(Contact your OMRON representative).
Refer to individual datasheets.
(Contact your OMRON representative).
F-158 General-purpose Basic Switch Z
■ Model Number Legend
Basic Models
1. Ratings
01: 0.1 A (for micro load)
15: 15 A
2. Contact Gap
H: 0.25 mm (high-sensitivity, micro load)
G: 0.5 mm (standard)
E: 1.8 mm (high-capacity)
3. Actuator
None: Pin plunger
S: Slim spring plunger
D: Short spring plunger
K: Spring plunger (medium OP)
K3: Spring plunger (high OP)
Q3: Panel mount plunger (low OP)
Q: Panel mount plunger (medium OP)
Q8: Panel mount plunger (high OP)
Q22: Panel mount roller plunger
Q21: Panel mount cross roller plunger
L: Leaf spring (high OF)
L2: Roller leaf spring
W21: Short hinge lever
W: Hinge lever (low OF)
W3: Hinge lever (medium OF)

ch
es
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Basic Models (General-purpose)
Actuator Standard High-sensitivity High-capacity Micro load
G (0.5 mm) H (0.25 mm) E (1.8 mm) H (0.25 mm)
Solder terminal Z-15G Z-15H Z-15E Z-01H
Screw terminal Z-15G-B Z-15H-B Z-15E-B Z-01H-B
Solder terminal Z-15GS Z-15HS --- Z-01HS
Screw terminal Z-15GS-B Z-15HS-B --- Z-01HS-B
Solder terminal Z-15GD Z-15HD Z-15ED Z-01HD
Screw terminal Z-15GD-B Z-15HD-B Z-15ED-B Z-01HD-B
Low OP Solder terminal Z-15GQ3 --- --- ---
Screw terminal Z-15GQ3-B
Medium OP Solder terminal Z-15GQ Z-15HQ Z-15EQ Z-01HQ
Screw terminal Z-15GQ-B Z-15HQ-B Z-15EQ-B Z-01HQ-B
High OP Solder terminal Z-15GQ8 --- --- ---
Screw terminal Z-15GQ8-B
Solder terminal Z-15GQ22 Z-15HQ22 Z-15EQ22 ---
Screw terminal Z-15GQ22-B Z-15HQ22-B Z-15EQ22-B ---
Solder terminal Z-15GQ21 Z-15HQ21 Z-15EQ21 ---
Screw terminal Z-15GQ21-B Z-15HQ21-B Z-15EQ21-B
Solder terminal Z-15GL --- --- ---
Screw terminal Z-15GL-B
Solder terminal Z-15GL2 --- --- ---
Screw terminal Z-15GL2-B
Solder terminal Z-15GW21 --- --- ---
Screw terminal Z-15GW21-B
Low OF Solder terminal Z-15GW Z-15HW --- ---
Screw terminal Z-15GW-B Z-15HW-B --- ---
Medium OF Solder terminal Z-15GW3 --- --- ---
Screw terminal Z-15GW3-B
High OF Solder terminal Z-15GW32 ---
Screw terminal Z-15GW32-B
Solder terminal Z-15GW4 Z-15HW24 --- ---
Screw terminal Z-15GW4-B Z-15HW24-B ---
Low OF Solder terminal --- Z-15HW78 --- ---
Screw terminal Z-15HW78-B ---
High OF Solder terminal --- Z-15HW52 --- ---
Screw terminal Z-15HW52-B ---
Solder terminal Z-15GW22 Z-15HW22 Z-15EW22 Z-01HW22
Screw terminal Z-15GW22-B Z-15HW22-B Z-15EW22-B Z-01HW22-B
Solder terminal Z-15GW49 --- --- ---
Screw terminal Z-15GW49-B
Parallel Solder terminal Z-15GW2 Z-15HW2 --- ---
Screw terminal Z-15GW2-B Z-15HW2-B --- ---
Large roller Solder terminal Z-15GW25 --- --- ---
Screw terminal Z-15GW25-B
Pin plunger
Slim spring plunger
Short spring
plunger